MEDIA RELEASE

9/15/09 ADA Gail Adkins appointed as Director of Juvenile Services

9/15/09 Assistant District Attorney Gail Adkins was appointed to the position of Director of Juvenile Services by Mayor Kip Holden, effective October 1, 2009. Ms. Adkins has served as an Assistant District Attorney in the Juvenile Section of the District Attorney's Office for 10 years and has been instrumental in implementing many juvenile reforms including Teen Court and the Juvenile Detention Assessment Initiative. Additionally, Ms. Adkins has been instrumental in the office's Truancy efforts. The District Attorney's Office looks forward to working with Ms. Adkins in her new position.